PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4171628

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the US PATENT NO. previously recorded on Reel 039854 Frame 0637. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT PATENT NO. TO BE RECORDED IS US 9433589.
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504105762

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIGSHOSPITALET	09/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FREMONT GROUP LTD.
Street Address:	980 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800
City:	CHICAGO
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60611

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Patent Number:	9433589		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (734)913-6007

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 734-913-9300

Email: ann.andrusiak@dinsmore.com
Correspondent Name: DINSMORE & SHOHL, LLP
Address Line 1: 300 N. FIFTH AVE., SUITE 120
Address Line 4: ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: HOI-53002/16

NAME OF SUBMITTER: WESTON R. GOULD

SIGNATURE: /Weston R. Gould/

DATE SIGNED: 12/06/2016

Total Attachments: 5 source=ASSN_4#page1.tif source=ASSN_4#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 040538 FRAME: 0989

504124958

source=ASSN_4#page3.tif
source=ASSN_4#page4.tif
source=ASSN_4#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 040538 FRAME: 0990



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Electronic Patent Assignment System

Confirmation Receipt

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RIGSHOSPITALET	09/09/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FREMONT GROUP LTD.			
Street Address:	980 NORTH MICHIGAN AVENUE			
Internal Address:	SUITE 1800			
City:	CHICAGO			
State/Country:	ILLINOIS			
Postal Code:	60611			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9381166
Application Number:	14984744
Patent Number:	9433569

CORRESPONDENCE DA	C	:OI	RR	FS	PO	NI	ンドト	JCF	DAT	Δ
-------------------	---	-----	----	----	----	----	-----	-----	-----	---

Fax Number:

(734)913-6007

Phone:

734-913-9300

Email:

ann.andrusiak@dinsmore.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax

number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name:

DINSMORE & SHOHL LLP

Address Line 1:

300 N. FIFTH AVE., SUITE 120

Address Line 4:

ANN ARBOR, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET

NUMBER:

HOI-44302 44303 53002

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

WESTON R. GOULD

Signature:

/Weston R. Gould/

Date:

09/26/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=HOlassn#page1.tif source=HOlassn#page2.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

EPAS ID:

PAT4068117

Receipt Date:

09/26/2016

Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Rigshospitalet, having its principal place of business at Blegdamsvej 9; DK-2100 Kobenhavn Ø; Denmark (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of the Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent listed in *Schedule A*; and

WHEREAS, Fremont Group Ltd, having its principal place of business at 980 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 1800, Chicago, Illinois 60611 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in, to and under said Letters Patent and the inventions covered thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America and all other countries in and to said Letters Patent and applications for Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, and in and to any and all direct and indirect divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, and any and all Letters Patent in the United States and all foreign countries which may be granted therefore and thereon, and reissues, reexaminations and extensions of said Letters Patent, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, for its own use and benefit and the use and benefit of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent may be granted and/or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors, had this sale and assignment not been made.

The same to be held and enjoyed by the same Assignee, for its own use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent of the United States and all other countries listed on the attached Schedule A are granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of Letters Patent listed on Schedule A, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

RIGSHOSPITALET

Data:

9/9/20/6

Signature:

Name: Title: Per Christiansen Hospitalsdirektør RIGSHOSPITALET Afsnit 9921 Blegdamsvej 9 2100 København Ø

SCHEDULE A

Patent No.	Application No.	Title
9,381,166		Systemic Pro-Hemostatic Effect Of Sympathicomimetics With Agonistic Effects On Alfa-Adrenergic And/Or Beta-Adrenergic Receptors Of The Sympathetic Nervous System, Related To Improved Clot Strength
	14/984,744	Systemic Pro-Hemostatic Effect Of Sympathicomimetics With Agonistic Effects On Alfa-Adrenergic And/Or Beta-Adrenergic Receptors Of The Sympathetic Nervous System, Related To Improved Clot Strength
9,433,589		Injectable Pharmaceutical Compositions Comprising Adrenaline and Citric Acid

2

PATENT REEL: 040538 FRAME: 0994